

Order Sheet

COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, 2ND COURT,
DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR.

Complainant Case No. 39 Of 2025

CIS 39 Of 2025

Present:- Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

Order No. 1 Dated 04.04.2025

*Applicant/ complainant Dilip Sen files an application U/S-
303(2)/74/115(2)/117(2)/3(5) BNSS.*

*The application is supported by an affidavit. Heard the complainant as well as
the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/complainant.*

*Now as per the proviso to section 303(2)/74/115(2)/117(2)/3(5) BNSS, it is imperative
upon this Court to hear he accused on the point of taking cognizance.*

*Issue Notice upon the suspects as to why cognizance shall not be taken in respect of the
instant complaint case.*

*The case is transferred to the Court of Ld. J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata, Cooch Behar
for disposal.*

Fix 03.05.2025 for S/R and Hearing on the point of cognizance.

Let the case record be transferred to Ld. J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata, Cooch Behar.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata (I/C)

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata (I/C)

ORDER SHEET FOR MAGISTRATES RECORDS

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
2nd COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR**

Misc Case No-32 of 2025
CIS 32 of 2025

Ratna Biswas
Vs.
Ranjan Biswas

Order with signature of the Magistrate
Officer note as to action taken
on order (if any) and date.

Present:- Smt. Priyanka Pradhan,
Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata
Cooch Behar

Order No:- 01
Dated:-04.04.2025

Petitioner namely **Ratna Biswas** files a petition against the opposite party namely, **Ranjan Biswas** under section 144 of BNSS. Petitioner is claiming maintenance allowance of Rs. 10,000/- per month for herself from the opposite party.

Register the same as a Misc case.

The Misc Case be transferred to the file of Ld. J.M.-II, Dinhata for trial and disposal.

To 02.05.2025 for appearance of petitioner before Ld. J.M.-II, Dinhata.

D/C by me:-

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata (I/C)

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata (I/C)

Later

dated-04.04.2025

A/I bail bond of Rs. 1,000/- has been furnished by the fresh registered surety Dipak Sen (A/C No.20/06) on behalf of accused person namely Jamal Miah which is found fit & accepted.

Recall W/A if issued.

Accused be released at once.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

**A.C.J.M-II
Court, Dinhata.**

**A.C.J.M-II
Court, Dinhata.**

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

GR (I) 446 of 2022

CIS 446 of 2022

Order No-14 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1 to CSW-4 and CSW-6

Out of 03 accused persons on CB, 02 are present by filing hazira and rest 01 is represented u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To : 12.06.2025 for evidence of CSW-1 to CSW-4 and CSW-6

Issue summons upon CSW-1 to CSW-4 and CSW-6

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

CR 159 of 2024

CIS 159 of 2024

Order No-04 Dated 04.04.2025

The case record is put-up today.

Suspects namely Ranjit Biaswas, Khokan Biswas, Ripon Biswas, Shipra Biswas and Swapan Biswas appear before the Ld. Court along with Vokatnama.

Let it be kept with the case record.

To date (07.04.2025) for hearing.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)*

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)*

Later .

Dated : 04.04.2025

Furnished P.R bond of Rs. 1,000/-each which is found fit and accepted released at once.

If on bail, to date (12.06.2025) for evidence and recall WWA.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.C.J.M.,
2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

Misc 141 of 2024

CIS 141 of 2024

Order No-03 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both parties filed hazira.

The case has already been referred to Mediation and Mediation referral order had received.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To : 20.06.2025 for hearing.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

CR 05 of 2024

CIS 12 of 2024

Order No-12 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for S/A.

Complainant is absent without taking any steps.

Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To : 01.07.2025 for S/A.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

GR 428 of 2007

CIS 428 of 2007

Order No-82 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To : 15.07.2025 for appearance .

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

Misc (EX) 03 of 2024

CIS 09 of 2024

Order No-07 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Petitioner files hazira.

No E/R of W/A is received.

Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To : 12.06.2025 for E/R of W/A.

Issue reminder.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

CR 04 of 2025

CIS 04 of 2025

Order No-03 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and hearing on the point of cognizance.

S/R is received with served.

Let it be kept with case record.

Complainant is absent without taking any steps.

None moves.

Hence complainant is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To : 23.05.2025 for S/C by the complainant.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

CR 28 of 2022

CIS 28 of 2022

Order No-23 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-1

Complainant is present by filing hazira

Out of 08 accused persons on CB, 06 are present by filing hazira and rest 02 are represented u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. Counsel of both sides are present.

Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To : 02.07.2025 for further evidence of PW-1.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

GR (I) 394 of 2020

CIS 394 of 2020

Order No-28 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-6 and E/R of WWA of Rs.1000/- against CSW-5.

No E/R of WWA is received.

Out of 03 accused persons on CB, 02 are present by filing hazira and rest 01 is represented u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To : 15.07.2025 for evidence of CSW-6 and E/R of WWA of Rs.1000/- against CSW-5.

Issue summons upon CSW-6 and WWA of Rs.1000/- against CSW-5.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

GR (I) 186of 2023

CIS 186 of 2023

Order No-13 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and charge id W/A.

Both accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To : 30.06.2025 for charge.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

GR (I) 06 of 2022

CIS 6000 of 2022

Order No-15 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

All 06 accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To : 15.07.2025 for appearance .

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

GR 168 of 2018

CIS 168 of 2018

Order No-37 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of all PRS and WWA of CSW-3 id closed.

No E/R of WWA is received.

Sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To : 02.07.2025 for evidence of all PRS and WWA of CSW-3 id closed.

Issue summons upon remaining PRWs.

Issue reminder.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

GR 108 of 2017

CIS 8001 of 2017

Order No-34 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for charge.

All 05 accused persons on CB are absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Heard, considered and time prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To : 09.07.2025 for charge.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

GR (I)549 of 2022

CIS 549 of 2022

Order No-26 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence and E/R of WWA of Mamoni Khatun.

NE/R of WWA is received against Mamoni Khatun from Sitai PS.

Let it be kept with the case record.

All 04 accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To : 24.06.2025 for further evidence and E/R of WWA of Mamoni Khatun.

Issue reminder.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

GR (I) 139 of 2020

CIS 139 of 2020

Order No-24 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 04 accused persons on CB, 01 is present by filing hazira and rest 03 are represented u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

CSW-5 and CSW-6 are present and released without examine.

Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To : 17.05.2025 for evidence.

Re-issue summons upon CSW-5 and CSW-6.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

GR (I) 269 of 2019

CIS 269 of 2019

Order No-30 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

All 06 accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To : 16.07.2025 for appearance .

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

GR (I) 259 of 2021

CIS 259 of 2021

Order No-23 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of CSW-1 to CSW-5 and CSW-8

All 07 accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To : 07.06.2025 for further evidence of CSW-1 to CSW-5 and CSW-8

Issue summons upon CSW-8

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

GR (I) 37 of 2020

CIS 37 of 2020

Order No-44 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

No E/R of W/A is received.

02 accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To : 16.07.2025 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Issue reminder.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

GR (I) 354 of 2024

CIS 1202 of 2024

Order No-07 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

All 04 accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To : 16.07.2025 for appearance and charge.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)